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CALCUTTA TEA TRADERS ASSOCIATION

Circular No.50

To: All Members of the Association

11th November 2023

YEAR 2024, LIST OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS IN WEST BENGAL

I'write to inform members that the Government of West Bengal, vide Notification No.6112-F(P2) dated
9th November 2023, have declared the following days to be public holidays under the Negotiable

Instruments Act,1881 during the year 2024:

12th January 2024 | Friday Birthday of Swami Vivekananda
23rd January 2024 | Tuesday Birthday of Netaji
26th January 2024 | Friday Republic Day
14th February 2024 | Wednesday Saraswati Puja (Shree Panchami)
25th March 2024 | Monday Doljatra
29th March 2024 | Friday Good Friday
11th April 2024 | Thursday Id-Ul-Fitre
Ist May 2024 | Wednesday May Day
8th May 2024 | Wednesday Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore
23rd May 2024 | Thursday Buddha Purnima
17th June 2024 | Monday Id-Uz-Zoha (Bakrid)
17th July 2024 | Wednesday Mubharram
15th August 2024 | Thursday Independence Day
2nd October 2024 | Wednesday Mahalaya and Birthday of Gandhiji
10th October 2024 | Thursday Durga Puja (Saptami)
11th October 2024 | Friday Durga Puja (Ashtami and Nabami)
12th October 2024 | Saturday Durga Puja (Vijaya Dasami)
16th October 2024 | Wednesday Lakshmi Puja
31st October 2024 | Thursday Kali Puja
15th November 2024 | Friday Birthday of Guru Nanak
25th December 2024 | Wednesday Christmas Day

Ist April 2024 (Monday) is a public holiday for Banks only for Yearly Closing of Bank Account.

Copy to: All Registered Warehouses.
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